

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

PA	GE
	3

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE	OATTENTIC	N OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
384-59	58-2157			

RFQ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS HERE	·
Collin	ns Building & Contracting	Inc.
390	ns Building & Contracting Corley Road	
FI	atwoods, WV 26621	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIPVIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/		***************************************		***********				
D OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007		BID	OF	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB RESTO	* !	962-73 On of Land & Ot	HER	R PROPERTIES	324,350.00
	THE WV IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "R	DEPAR ICITIN CT TO ATION IGHTER	TMENT G BIDS PROVID OF 8.5 MINE	OF E FRO E AL ACR TIPP	HASING DIVISION NVIRONMENTAL PROMITED CON LEABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MIN LE & REFUSE" PROMITE CONTRIBUTE LOST CREEK, WV	OTE TRA ERI E P OJE	CTION, ACTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN A	
	04/17/ CONFER DIRECT TO GET LOST C RT. 27 RT. 27 A MILE THE SC	07 0 1 ENCE W IONS T TO TH REEK E 0 WEST /1 AT CROSS ALE HO	0:00 A ILL RE O PREB E SITE XIT. TOWAR THE OL ING LO USE AT	M. SULT ID: , FR IN L DS W D BR ST C THE	EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTE IN BID DISQUAL OM I-79 NORTH O OST CREEK, TRAV EST MILFORD. TU ICK STORE. PRO REEK AND TURN T LIMESTONE QUAR SS ROAD.	ND IFI R S EL CEE	THE PREBID CATION. SOUTH, TAKE THE 1.4 MILES ON LEFT ONTO CO. ED 0.6 TENTH OF	
	PLANS OFFICE PH.304	AND SP AML&R -926-0	ECIFIC , 601 485 UP	ATIO 57TH ON P BE	EN WOOD, 304-46. NS MAY BE OBTAI ST., SE, CHARL AYMENT OF \$15.0 MADE BY CHECK O	NEI EST O N R M	FROM WVDEP, TON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABLE TONEY ORDER.	
INATURE h	<u> </u>		Roger	<u> </u>	ollins, Jr. TELEPHONE	304-	-765-3521 DATE	5-9-07
LE TO	1	[FI	11.1					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
4683	ident-		- <i>03-</i> E)5 OO	550		ADURESS CHANGE	9 TO DE MOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	IED .	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	A	F	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/						······································			
31D OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		BID_	OPENING_	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNF	PRICE	AMOUNT
		T 5 TO PR	OCEED:	ТН	IS CONTRA				
	IS REC EXECUT PROCEE	EIVED. ED PUR D.	UNLE CHASE	SS O ORDE	YS AFTER THERWISE S R WILL BE	SPECIFI CONSID	ED, THE ERED NOT	FULLY TICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL THE VENI	IIS C OOR I I INF	ECTOR OF IONTRACT IIF THE MATIOR QUANS OF THE	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY UPON OR WORKN DO NOT	WRITT MANSHIP CONFOR	EN
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLISH INIA C	U.S. IED F CODE	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR HARRIS 21-5A, ET	NT OF L ON COUN ,SEQ.	ABOR MIN	NIMUM W SUANT	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN PERTAI	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM NING T	PAYME STATE ERICAN O THIS	NTS LAW) I INS CON	RENCES MADUE (EXCE CONTAINE) TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT HEREBY	ANY INTE IS CONTE ECTS DOG DELETEI	EREST RACT CUMENTS	
	A CERT	THE I	E FROM	1 WOR	VENDOR KERS' COM ED BELOW	PENSATI	ON IF SU	JCCESSF	FUL .
					SFUL VEND			SH PROO	DF .
SIGNATURE		<u></u>				TELEPHONE]	DATE
·						·			
TITLE		FE	EIN	-	-		AD	DRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PERDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13906

ADDRESS	OBBESPON	DENCE TO	TATTENT	ON OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/					
ID OPENING DATE:	05/1	0/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
•	OF COMMEDO	TAL CENEDAL	LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
			UNLESS OTHERWIS		
			MINIMUM AMOUNT		
		EQUIRED IS \$			·
					•
				FUL VENDOR SHALL	
				ISK INSURANCE IN	
•	AN AMUUNI	EGUAL IN IN	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
	: 1				
	(XX) BONDS	: FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
				IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
			D AS A BID BOND.		l I
				E BOND AND LABOR	/
			OF THE AMOUNT OF	CERTIFIED CHECK	
			CREDIT, OR BOND		"
				O BUSINESS IN TH	
			. A LETTER OF C		
				ATERIAL BOND WIL	
			OJECTS UNDER \$10		
			NOT ACCEPTABLE		•
	P% BID BOL	ID, PERFURMAN	ICE BUND, UK LABU	R/MATERIAL BOND.	`
	() MATN	FNANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
				BE A REQUIREMENT	
		CESSFUL VENI			
	1		***********	***********	*
	EXHIBIT 12	?			
	AMI CONTR	CTOP THEORY	TION FORM OMB #1	1029-0119	
			31/2010) IS ATTAC		
			FORM TO OBTAIN		
		I TO DETERMIN	NE YOUR ELIGIBILI	TY AS AN AML	
	CONTRACTO			ER 30 CFR 874.16	• .
	IF THE OR	(GINAL DMB #)	1029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
		SEERI	LEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I PNDITIONS	1
IGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	-
TLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CUANOS	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 0 India		l'		AUUKESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

PAGE

____4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATEPRINTED		TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VI	FO.B.			FREIGHT TERMS		
04/08/										·.
D OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007	***************************************		BID	<u>OPENI</u>	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
•	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	CAN CONTAC S.OSMRE.GC *******) V				
	***	***	****	****	****					
	.,*		CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	ISE				
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONT . THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CONT WEST VIRG ING 3, ROO -7890.	TRACTINGT VIRGISSUE	G WOR INIA THE C RS LI IVISI	K IN THI CONTRACT ONTRACTO CENSE MA ON OF LA	ORS RS Y B BOR,	
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO	DE 21-11-3 INCLUDE TH	IE CONT	RACTO	RS LICEN		
		CTORS	1	SE #:	ω_{V}				• • • •	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI R CON	DDER Tract	WILL BE RI ORS LICENS	EQUIRED	TO F	URNISH A ISSUANCE	OF	
				APP	LICABLE LA	W				
	& REGU AND TH QUOTAT	LATION E INFO ION" I	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR BY T VERNI	E CODE, POING DIVIS: OVIDED IN HE PURCHASING THIS PO	ION POL THE "R SING DI ROCUREM	ICY S EQUES VISIO ENT.	STATEMENT ST FOR	S,	
IGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDH IONS:		DATE	
IGNATORE										
ITLE		FI	EIN					ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 04/08/2007 05/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE NO ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

FEIN



VEXDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13906

PAGE	
6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-21<u>57</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

25304 FREIGHT TERMS FOB... SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 04/08/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2007 CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP QUANTITY LINE NO: AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "RIGHTER MINE TIPPLE & REFUSE" PROJECT.SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 11 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CONSULTANT NAME.

TITLE

(6)

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:

FFIN



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

ADDRES			1		
~^^^	ヘヘヘロロニ	ちゅうかいき	MC - III	111111111111	IN OF
・ハレレロニシ	うしくいいし	0 - 3			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGH: LEHMS
04/08/	2007								7004
D OPENING DATE:		05/10/				BID	OPENING TIM	IE 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNITPRIC	E	AMOUNT
				**********		************		·	
-		711	CONTRA	CTOB	SHALL FUR	мтен т	n nep AN		
	ADDLT						ED SCHEDULE	OF	_
					E REQUESTE		É FORM INCL	UDED	
	TN THI	F SPECI	FICATI	ONS	SHALL BE U		R APPLICATI		
	OF PA'	YMENT.	IT IS	THE	DEP'S INT	ENT TH	AT THE PAYM	1ENT TO)
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60	DAYS	AFTER RECEI	PT OF	
	APPLI	CATION	FOR PA	YMEN	Т.				
					·			•	
	(7)				ARTIAL PAY		DIC DACTO	CHRMIT	
							DIC BASIS,	ווומטכ	
	FUR P	CTCD AT	PAYMEN THE T	J BA TMC	SED ON THE	ATTTAL	. THE AMOL	INT OF	
•	DAVME	RIED AI NT MTH	BE DE	TERM	THE SOL	THE AC	TUAL QUANT	ITY OF	
	MUSK	COMPLET	FD IF	BASE	D UPON UNI	T MEAS	URES OR THE	=	
					ASED UPON				
	1								
	BANKR	UPTCY:	IN TH	E EV	ENT THE VE	NDOR/C	ONTRACTOR	FILES	
	FOR B	ANKRUPT	CY PRO	TECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	CT IS		
•	1 '		1 1	AND	VOID, AND) IS TE	RMINATED W	THOUT	
•	FURTH	ER ORDE	R.		·				
		0.400	 						
	REV.	9/98							
	DDCCE	DENCE E	OR USE	OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL P	RODUCTS		
	KELL	KLHOL :		· •.					
	1. E	XCEPT W	HEN AU	THOR	IZED BY TH	E DIRE	CTOR OF TH	E,	
	P	URCHASI	NE DIV	ISIO	N PURSUANT	r to su	BSECTION 2	BELOW	,
	N	O CONTR	ACTOR	MAY	USE OR SUF	PLY ST	EEL PRODUC	TS FOR	
	Α	STATE	CONTRA	CT P	ROJECT OTH	IER THA	N THOSE ST	EEL	
	1		1 1		HE UNITED	STATES	. AS USED	USED I	· ·
	T	HIS CON	TRACT,						
		HOTA	TE COM	ITDAC	T PPRIECT	, WEVN	ANY ERECT	TON OR	
	A						ON TO, ALT		
							BUILDING		
		STRU	CTURE,	INC	LUDING, BU	TON TU	LIMITED TO	, ROAD	
		100100000000000000000000000000000000000			VERSE SIDE FOR TE		ļ <u></u>		
GNATURE		<u></u>		SEE RE		TELEPHONE	(NG) TONG	DATE	
GIVAI ORE									
TLE		F	EIN				ADDRES	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ρ	ΑC	ì	
			_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	EO	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/	2007				
D OPENING DATE:		05/10/2007	BID_(OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY LOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS,	R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI	TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR DNTRACT WITH THE	
		SOLICITED ON C	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF	
		HEARTH, BASIC	S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERICA AND IN	MEANS THE UNIT ICLUDES ALL TERRI IBJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	
	WR		HE PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TEN	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE	
		GREATER. FOR TOOST IS THE VA	THE PURPOSES OF TALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES THA	OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEE IN THE UNITED STA THERWISE ARE NOT	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN	ıT
		SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	NDITIONS	
GNATURE	<u>anaranggababbabab</u>		TELEPHONE	DATI	
n F		FEIN		ADDDESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH-р. НО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 04/08/2007 3ID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

1	0

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F (Э.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/										
3ID OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007	3333483433333		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEMNUM	BER	UNT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	IF, PR PROVIS DETERM	IOR TO IONS, INES T	THE THE S HAT T	AWARD PENDI HERE	MADE PROD OF A CON NG OFFICED EXISTS A DEL THAT IS	TRACT U R OF TH BID FOR	E SPENDI LIKE FO	NG UNI REIGN		
	THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	EST B EQUES The Must	ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	R DOMESTIC WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN THE	C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEY	SPEND: AND PRODUC	ING	
•	REV. 3				7 7			,		•
	ŧ .	FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	1	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISSUING	•	ĒD	
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	INEER SHAT IES THAT THE PROJITE ARDED TO THE ARCHITE ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	OCURED D HE ADDEN ER IN TH GINEER S	RAWINGS DUM ANI E STATE HALL A	S D	
:	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE	ARTIE . AN	S AND Y ADD TEEN	END THE ALL IN THE COLOR IN THE	SSARY, ULD BE PRIOR	EXTEND T RECEIVED TO THE B	BY THE		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE .		D	ATE	
TITLE		FE	IN	<u> </u>			ADD	RESS CHAN	GES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HADOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

PAGE

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	NDENCE TO	ATTENTION	∂F:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 04/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 3ID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2007 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP: LINE OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.:DEP13906 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

FEIN



VEXDOR

TILE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	ED	IER	MS OF SAL	.E	SI	HP VIA		O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/	2007			1			,		
3ID OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		TPRICE	AMOUNT
E.IME.	aun.			NO.	10 <u>₩</u> 100	NOMOCH	Ç. v.	, 1 DIOL	AMCC)VI
	THINDE	DCTAND	THAT	CATIL	IDE TO	CONETDM 1	LUE BECEI	PT OF THE	_
	ADDEND	עבאווט	MAY B	E CAUS	SE FUR	REJECTION	1 -	•	
						Pogn	1mm		•
•					• •			• • • • • • •	•
							GNATURE	_	İ
						Callin R	112 00 81	contractiv	$\int T_{DC}$
·						colini2 D	uncuma >	SIN THE IT	Gl-DIII.
						C	MPANY -	'	4
	,						1000	~7	
							5-9-0"	<i>[.</i>	
		Ì		·		D	ATE		
	÷ .	٠. ا					1. –		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,]					
	REV. 1	1/94							
	1(1- V · I	1, ,0							
				נדסא	· CF	•			
				MOI	LE			:	
•			MILOT	DE 0		n ro.	• .		
	A SIGN	EN RIN	MUSI	BE SI	BMITTE	יטו ע:			
					NISTRA	TION			
		URCHAS	,	IVISIC	3 N	•	•		
		UILDIN	1						·
					REET,				
	C	HARLES	TON,	WV 25	305-01	30			
	•			ļ					
				İ					
						•			· ·
			.						·
	THE RI	n shou	חם מו	NTATN	THIS I	NEGRMATIC	N ON THE	FACE OF	
						OT BE COI			1
	1111	VELOI E			, iidi n	OI BL CO	DENED.		
	CEALED	nrn					-		
	SEALED	חזם		ļ					
	~÷~								
	BUYER:			U E	3-23			-	1
	0.00.000.000			SEFREV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	I ONDITIONS		1
IGNATURE		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>				TELEPHONE		DATE	
-							-	1	

FEIN



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

:	P	ΑI	G	Ę
				_
			-	

ADDRESS CORRES	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINI	***********		IMS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FHEIGHT TEHMS
04/08/ BID OPENING DATE:		05 (10 (2007		•	DID O	DENTILO TIME /	11.70DM
	260000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/10/	***************************************	CAT				11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	HHY.	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBI	-H	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	RFQ. N	0.:		D	EP13906			
	BID OP	ENTNO	DATE.	n	5/10/2007	- 11	,e ^{co}	
	BID OF	CHING	DAIL	·	571072007			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM		•	
:	:	-				.		
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CA	ASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
					NG YOUR BI	D:		
÷		' .			304-7653	3521		
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CLEA	ARLY):		
		!			Roger L. Co		Sr	
					1100 E 20	777179	7,	
		TH T O	то т		D 05 D50	DE D 1 7 0	AZ VVVVV TOTAL	\$324,350
	****	1412	12 1	HE EN	D OF KEN	DELISA	06 ***** TOTAL	-: 1 - 1000
								•
·				٠				
·		i						
					·			
						1		
							•	
								·
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER			_1
SIGNATUR <u>E</u>					. TE	LEPHONE	DAT	
TTLE		FE	EIN		,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Requisition # DEP13906

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:_	Collino	Building	& Contract	ina Inc.
Address: 3	10 Corley	, 0		
F	bronds	LUV 2	100021	

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5,600
2.0		Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 6,000
3.0		Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 6,000
4.1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 30,000
5.0		Sediment Control	4/LF	\$ 48,000
6.0		Revegetation		\$ 17,000
7.1		4' Riprap Channel	20/LF	\$ 3,400
7.2		4' Grouted Riprap Channel		\$ 21,350
7.3		10' Grouted Riprap Channel	50/LF	\$ 13,000
7.4		10' Riprap Channel	30/LF	\$ 30,300
7.5		6' Riprap Channel	25/1F	\$ 3,500
7.6		18" HDPE Culvert	40/1F	\$ 1,600
8.1		Unclassified Excavation	1,50104	\$ 30,000
8.2		Soil Cover		\$ 30,000
9.1		Wet/Modified Mine Seal	7.500/EA	\$ 52,500
9.2		Soda Ash Briquettes (per 50 lb bag)	10/86	\$ 760
9.3		Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	20/LF	\$ 2,000
11.1		3x3 Underdrain	40/LF	\$ 20,000
11.2		12" Conveyance Pipe	20/LF	\$ 4.000
11.25	200 222		00/0	S
······································				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$
				\$
-				\$
				\$
	-			\$
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
			<u> </u>	\$
	ļ			\$
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			!	I*
		TOTAL	*************************************	\$ 324,350
x	***************************************	IUIAL	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Contractor Name: Collins Building & Contract Address: 390 Corley Road City: Flatwoods State: WV Fax No.: 304-765-3521 E-mail address	Zip Code: <u>Jlolo 21</u> Phone: <u>304-7/o5-35-21</u>
Part B: Legal Structure	
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Other (please specify)	() Partnership () LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information Select only one of the following options, follow	in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Roger L. Collins, Jr., ha	we the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OF	Γ from AVS is accurate, complete, and up- nust attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this
and the information in AVS for my com	Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect apany must be updated. If you select this option, VS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no informat provide all information required in Part	tion in AVS. If you select this option, you must D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-9-07 m2	1 President
Date Sig	grature Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Do	w+	n
PЯ	rT	IJ.

Contractor Name:	Collins Building	¿ Contractina,	Inc.
	0	J,	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Roger L. Collins, Ja	Position/Title <u>President</u>
Address	390 Corley Road	Telephone # <u>304-71.05-3521</u>
	Flatwood's, WV 2ldo21	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Jan. 1, 2003	Ending Date: Present
Name	Christy Collins	Position/Title Vice President
Address	390 Corley Road	Telephone # 304-765-3521
Address	Flatwoods: WV 21cle21	% of Ownership 50%
		Ending Date: Present
Begin Date:	Jan. 1, 2003	Enumig Date
Name	Roger L. Collins, Jr.	Position/Title
Address	390 Corley Road	Telephone # 304-765-3521
Address _	Flatwoods, WV 26621	% of Ownership 50%
· -	FIRTWOODS, WV 20021	Ending Date: Present
Begin Date:	Jan. 1, 2003	Enum Date. 11656111
Name	Christy Collins	Position/Title <u>Secretary</u>
		Telephone # 304-7105-3521
Address		% of Ownership 50%
	Flatwoods, WV 26021	To the Date Process
Begin Date:	Jan. 1, 2003	Ending Date: <u>Present</u>

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AGENCY_	(A)
RFQ/RFP#	(B)

	•		· 	Bond		
(A)	WV State Agency				TS, That we, the under	rsigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(D)	,(<u>E</u>)	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)		(G),	
	right comer of page #1)	(H)	, a corporatio	n organize	d and existing under th	e laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of(
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J)	, as Surety, ar	e held and	firmly bound unto The	e State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obl	igee, in the pena	l sum of _	(K)	
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$(L) ·) for the payn	nent of wh	ich, well and truly to b	e made,
(Ġ)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally	bind ourselves,	our heirs,	administrators, executo	rs,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.			•	
(i)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition	of the above obl	igation is s	such that whereas the P	rincipal
(J).	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Pur-				
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal	, attached hereto	and made	a part hereof to enter i	nto a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for				
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M)			
	this line in words.					
(L)	Amount of bond in figures					
M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THERE				
(N)	Day of the month	• •	shall be rejected			
0)	Month				rincipal shall enter into	
(P)	Year	contract in accordance w				
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insu				
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform th				
(S)	Signature of President or Vice .	this obligation shall be n				
	President	force and effect. It is ex				
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all cla			event, exceed the pena	al
U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation				-1
V)	Corporate Name of Surety				oulates and agrees that	
		obligations of said Suret				
X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time wi				Salu
	Surety	Surety does hereby waiv				
OTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised				Surety have hereunto s	
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such				
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto				1110015,
		this (N) day of	(U)_	, 20	<u>(I)</u>	÷
		Principal Corporate Seal			(Q)	
		Timelpar Corporate Soar			(Name of Principal)	
		(R)		Ву	(\$)	
				~)	(Must be President of	Or
					Vice President)	
					(T)	
	·			*	Title	
		(U)				
		Surety Corporate Seal			(V)	
					(Name of Surety)	
					(X)	
					Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT ~ Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

2	1.1	8

Agency	
REO.P.O#	

BID BOND

of	, as Principal, and			_
of		_, a corporation organiz	zed and existing under the laws of	of the State of
with its pri	incipal office in the City of	, as	Surety, are held and firmly bound	d unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee,	in the penal sum of	(\$_) for the p	ayment of which
well and truly to be made, we	e jointly and severally bind ourselv	res, our heirs, administr	ators, executors, successors and	i assigns.
The Condition of the	above obligation is such that wh	ereas the Principal has	submitted to the Purchasing Sec	tion of the
Department of Administration	a certain bid or proposal, attache	ed hereto and made a p	art hereof, to enter into a contrac	t in writing for
		•		
	•	:		
NOW THEREFORE,			•	•
(a) If said bid shall t	be rejected, or be accepted and the Principal sha			
mode and pondi dinount of the	us obligation as nerein stated.		or any and all claims hereunder sl	',
The Surety, for the va ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exter		nd agrees that the obligich the Obligee may acc	ations of said Surety and its bon- cept such bid, and said Surety do	d shall be in no ses hereby
The Surety, for the va ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exter IN WITNESS WHERE	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h	nd agrees that the oblig ich the Obligee may acc ereunto set their hands	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a	d shall be in no ses hereby
The Surety, for the va ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exter IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate se	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the oblig ich the Obligee may acc ereunto set their hands	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a	d shall be in no ses hereby
The Surety, for the va ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exter IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate se	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h	nd agrees that the oblig ich the Obligee may acc ereunto set their hands	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a	d shall be in no ses hereby
The Surety, for the va ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exter IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate se day of	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the oblig ich the Obligee may acc ereunto set their hands	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a	d shall be in no ses hereby
The Surety, for the va ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exter IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate se day of	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the oblig ich the Obligee may acc ereunto set their hands	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a ed by their proper officers, this	d shall be in no ses hereby
The Surety, for the va ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exter IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate se day of	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the obligion the Obligee may accepted the Obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accept the obligee may accepted the obligee may acce	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a	d shall be in no ses hereby
The Surety, for the va ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exter IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate se day of	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the oblig ich the Obligee may acc ereunto set their hands	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a ed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal)	d shall be in no bes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for the va ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exter IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate se day of	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the obligion the Obligee may accepted the Obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accept the obligee may accepted the obligee may acce	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a ed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal)	d shall be in no bes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for the va ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exter IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate se day of	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the obligion the Obligee may accepted the Obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accept the obligee may accepted the obligee may acce	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a ed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal) (Must be President of Vice President)	d shall be in no bes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for the value ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exters IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate sed and of	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the obligion the Obligee may accepted the Obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accept the obligee may accepted the obligee may acce	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a ed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal)	d shall be in no bes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for the value ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exters IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate sed and of	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the obligion the Obligee may accepted the Obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accept the obligee may accepted the obligee may acce	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a ed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal) (Must be President of Vice President)	d shall be in no bes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for the value ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exters IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate sed and of	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the obligion the Obligee may accepted the Obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accept the obligee may accepted the obligee may acce	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a ed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal) (Must be President of Vice President)	d shall be in no bes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for the value ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such extermined in WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate sedular of	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the obligion the Obligee may accepted the Obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accept the obligee may accepted the obligee may acce	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a ed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal) (Must be President of Vice President)	d shall be in no bes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for the va ay impaired or affected by ar aive notice of any such exter IN WITNESS WHERE ave caused their corporate se	alue received, hereby stipulates a ny extension of the time within wh nsion. EOF, Principal and Surety have h eals to be affixed hereunto and the	nd agrees that the obligion the Obligee may accepted the Obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accepted the obligee may accept the obligee may accepted the obligee may acce	ations of said Surety and its bond cept such bid, and said Surety do and seals, and such of them as a ed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal) (Must be President of Vice President)	d shall be in no bes hereby are corporations

IPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, power of attorney must be attached

Agency_		
REQ.P.	O# <u>13906</u>	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned, Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.
····	of Flatwoods	, <u>WV</u>	as Principal, and <u>United States Surety Company</u>
	of <u>Timonium</u>	, <u>MD</u>	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	MD with its princ	ipal office in the City of <u>Ti</u>	monium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of Five Per	rcent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jo	pintly and severally bind ou	rselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the a	bove obligation is such tha	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•			tached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
REQ#	13906 - Righter Mine	e Tipple & Refuse - Acc	ording to Plans and Specifications
	NOW THEREFORE,	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
agreem force ar	(a) If said bid shall be (b) If said bid shall be and shall furnish any oth tent created by the acce and effect. It is expressly	e accepted and the Principa er bonds and insurance re ptance of said bid, then thi	al shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached equired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the sobligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, id.
	The Surety, for the val paired or affected by any otice of any such extens	extension of the time with	ates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Principal and Surety h	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca	sused their corporate sea	als to be affixed hereunto a	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
10th	_day ofMa	y, <u>2007</u>	
Principa	al Corporate Seal		Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Name of Principal)
			By Ry 2 m M
			(Must be President or Vice President)
	·		President
			(Title)
Surety (Corporate Seal		United States Surety Company
			(Name of Surety)
			Gregory T. Gordon, W. Resident Agerit Attorney-in-Fact
			// /

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

57597

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surery Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey. Patricia A. Moye, Tammy M. Lloyd

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITHESS WITEREOF, ON	iten states surety company has caused arese big	senis to be signed by its proper officers, and its	corporate scar to be necessite
affixed this 19th day of July, 20	05.	•	ES SUR
	Just 1	Pariah Harr	
	Jave/ Gli	_ cauce nen	SCENI O
	Richard E. Klein, President	Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary	W OLAL S
STATE OF MARYLAND	SS:		
BALTIMORE COUNTY			

On this 19th day of July, A. D. 2005, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, and Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that they, the said Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and which executed the

foregoing Power of Attorney

(Signed)

NOTARY, PUBLIC My Commission expires the 1st day in December, 2008.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true except from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this 10 to



Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

39	06
	39

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	lins Building & Con-	tracting. Inc.		
Authorized Signature:	AZWA	O' Date:	5-9-07	
No Deht Affidavit (Revised 10/13)	me)			